Interest expense 17,275 23,347
Total other expense 17,275 23,347
Income before income taxes 20,596 42,514
Income taxes (2,046 ) (4,183 )
Net income $18,550 $38,331

The following supplemental pro forma information presents the financial results as if the effective control of Borgata
had occurred on January 1, 2010 for the nine months ended September 30, 2010 and on January 1, 2009 for the three
and nine months ended September 30, 2009. This supplemental pro forma information has been prepared for
comparative purposes and does not purport to be indicative of what the actual results would have been had the
consolidation of Borgata been completed as of the earlier dates, nor are they indicative of any future results.

18

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 10-Q

30

Table of Contents
BOYD GAMING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (Continued)
(Unaudited)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
Boyd Gaming Corp
As Presented Here
in

MDDC LLC
1/1/10 to 3/23/10 Adjustments Boyd Gaming Corp

Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES
Gaming revenue $1,344,283 $ 137,831 $— $ 1,482,114
Nongaming revenue 501,008 64,551 — 565,559
Gross revenues 1,845,291 202,382 — 2,047,673
Less promotional allowances 256,332 44,093 — 300,425
Net revenues 1,588,959 158,289 — 1,747,248
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating expenses 1,254,453 125,176 — 1,379,629
Depreciation and amortization 147,905 16,754 — 164,659
Corporate expense 36,636 — — 36,636
Preopening expenses 4,990 — — 4,990
Write-downs and other charges, net 4,932 68 — 5,000
Total costs and expenses 1,448,916 141,998 — 1,590,914
Operating income from Borgata 8,146 — (8,146 ) —
Operating income 148,189 16,291 (8,146 ) 156,334
Other expense (income):
Interest income (4 ) — (4 )
Interest expense, net 109,438 5,060 — 114,498
Gain on early retirements of debt (3,949 ) — — (3,949 )
Gain on equity distribution (2,535 ) — — (2,535 )
Other income (10,000 ) — — (10,000 )
Other non-operating expenses from
Borgata, net 3,133 — (3,133 ) —

Total other expense, net 96,083 5,060 (3,133 ) 98,010
Income before income taxes 52,106 11,231 (5,013 ) 58,324
Income taxes (15,532 ) (1,206 ) — (16,738 )
Net income 36,574 10,025 (5,013 ) 41,586
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest (19,166 ) — (5,012 ) (24,178 )

Net income attributable to Boyd Gaming
Corporation $17,408 $ 10,025 $(10,025 ) $ 17,408

Basic net income per common share: $0.20 $ 0.20
Weighted average basic shares
outstanding 86,508 86,508

Diluted net income per common share: $0.20 $ 0.20
Weighted average diluted shares
outstanding 86,724 86,724

The pro forma adjustments reflect the differences resulting from the conversion of the equity method of accounting to
a fully consolidated presentation. There were no significant intercompany transactions affecting the statements of
operations between the Boyd entities and Borgata which would require elimination during the three and nine months